
Heidfeldkriterium 2025 Hauptbewerb  am  19.07.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 30 Ochsenhofer, Peter ARBÖ ON Fahrrad mAK87 1 24:56 1 25:12 1 25:32 2 1 : 1 5 : 4 0 
2 19 Dollinger, Andreas Team Tom's Radhaus mAK81 2 25:00 2 25:44 2 25:22 1 1 : 1 6 : 0 6 
3 22 Hiess, Michael BikeManiac mAK93 3 25:57 3 26:19 3 27:05 3 1 : 1 9 : 2 1 
4 9 Gössinger, Christopher Geizhals.at VICC Racing mAK90 4 25:58 4 26:28 4 27:29 4 1 : 1 9 : 5 5 
5 39 Artenjak, Bernhard ARBÖ Wienenergie Röhsl mAK76 5 27:01 7 27:39 5 27:50 5 1 : 2 2 : 3 0 
6 8 Ehmoser, Martin TALENT:frei mAK78 6 26:58 6 28:53 9 28:38 9 1 : 2 4 : 2 9 
7 6 Lackner, Wolfgang ARBÖ Wienenergie Röhsl m5062 1 27:58 10 28:42 6 27:59 6 1 : 2 4 : 3 9 
8 5 Stepnowski, Jaromir Brunn am Gebirge mAK80 7 27:57 9 28:42 6 28:08 7 1 : 2 4 : 4 7 
9 24 Kostenszky, Andreas m5072 2 27:58 10 28:42 6 28:31 8 1 : 2 5 : 1 1 

10 7 Fassl, Mario Union Cycling Team NÖ mAK76 8 27:10 8 29:04 10 29:29 11 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
11 2 Stamhammer, Simon Tri Team Musketiere mAK90 9 28:26 13 29:38 14 29:12 10 1 : 2 7 : 1 6 
12 4 Vocian, Victor PSK Znojmo m5068 3 28:30 14 29:37 13 29:29 11 1 : 2 7 : 3 6 
13 15 Schandl, Daniel Judenau mAK80 10 28:31 15 29:34 11 30:37 14 1 : 2 8 : 4 2 
14 40 Schuch, Günther m5071 4 28:32 16 29:36 12 30:56 15 1 : 2 9 : 0 4 
15 26 Trummer, Rudolf Toms Radhaus m5066 5 30:12 17 30:38 15 30:28 13 1 : 3 1 : 1 8 
16 28 Hohenecker, Alexander Sports Monkeys Triathlon m5066 6 30:25 19 31:20 16 32:22 16 1 : 3 4 : 0 7 
17 25 Girsch, Thomas Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK77 11 30:13 18 32:02 17 33:20 20 1 : 3 5 : 3 5 
18 23 Karl, Jürgen m5069 7 31:17 21 32:27 19 33:27 22 1 : 3 7 : 1 1 
19 13 Körmer, Leopold RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5060 8 32:30 25 32:19 18 32:43 18 1 : 3 7 : 3 2 
20 17 Csenar, Lisa Exmanco ÖAMTC Bad Isc wAK82 1 31:29 22 33:21 22 33:10 19 1 : 3 8 : 0 0 
21 41 Riener, Reinhard Toms Radhaus mAK90 12 31:06 20 33:07 20 34:12 23 1 : 3 8 : 2 5 
22 34 Untermayer, Michael LC Erdpress mAK80 13 33:37 27 33:33 25 32:38 17 1 : 3 9 : 4 8 
23 46 Hubinger, Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 9 33:40 29 33:31 24 33:22 21 1 : 4 0 : 3 3 
24 16 Demmer, Jan Judenau mAK08 14 31:32 24 33:20 21 37:28 29 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 
25 38 Kalauszek, Klaus Wiener Sport-Club m5069 10 32:31 26 35:01 26 36:34 28 1 : 4 4 : 0 6 
26 12 Florian, Harald Hagenbrunn m5064 11 31:29 22 35:30 27 37:35 30 1 : 4 4 : 3 4 
27 33 Boyer, Thomas Bikegang Seyring mAK77 15 33:38 28 35:50 29 35:36 25 1 : 4 5 : 0 4 
28 43 Gleich, Heimo SV Paudorf m5068 12 35:07 36 35:39 28 34:57 24 1 : 4 5 : 4 3 
29 32 Sprinzl, Roman Göllersdorf mAK86 16 33:57 30 35:59 30 36:12 27 1 : 4 6 : 0 8 
30 21 Neavae, Tobias Geizhals.at VICC Racing mAK83 17 34:22 31 36:26 32 37:43 31 1 : 4 8 : 3 1 
31 42 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram m5057 13 36:36 37 36:13 31 36:07 26 1 : 4 8 : 5 6 
32 18 Csenar, Christian Union Cycling Team NÖ mAK80 18 28:06 12 44:08 41 38:18 32 1 : 5 0 : 3 2 
33 10 Laureys, Patrick RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5068 14 34:23 32 36:35 33 40:48 37 1 : 5 1 : 4 6 
34 37 Mitterbauer, Christian Wiener Sport-Club m5070 15 34:24 33 38:17 35 39:26 34 1 : 5 2 : 0 7 
35 29 Bittmann, Roman LAC Harlekin m5071 16 35:04 35 37:52 34 40:19 36 1 : 5 3 : 1 5 
36 44 Bittmann, Lambert LAC Harlekin m5066 17 37:27 39 39:45 38 39:25 33 1 : 5 6 : 3 7 
37 14 Biskup, Johann RC Arbö Polizei Wien m5057 18 39:29 41 39:20 36 39:42 35 1 : 5 8 : 3 1 
38 45 Höberth, Gerlad Ernstbrunn mAK85 19 36:52 38 39:23 37 42:36 39 1 : 5 8 : 5 1 
39 36 Schwarz, Mario Mistelbach mAK98 20 39:29 41 40:33 39 42:15 38 2 : 0 2 : 1 7 
40 3 Netzl, Kurt Mistelbach m5071 19 38:11 40 40:49 40 43:51 40 2 : 0 2 : 5 1 

- 31 Fichtinger, Michael URC SpK Renner Langenl mAK83 - 26:38 5 33:21 22 - - - 
- 35 Schöfbeck, Ferdinand LAC Harlekin m5074 - 34:52 34 - - - - - 
- - Pall, Kajetan Zeltweg x Trim  - - - - - - - - - 
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Heidfeldkriterium 2025 Hauptbewerb  am  19.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren allg. Klasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 30 Ochsenhofer, Peter ARBÖ ON Fahrrad mAK87 1 24:56 1 25:12 1 25:32 2 1 : 1 5 : 4 0 
2 19 Dollinger, Andreas Team Tom's Radhaus mAK81 2 25:00 2 25:44 2 25:22 1 1 : 1 6 : 0 6 
3 22 Hiess, Michael BikeManiac mAK93 3 25:57 3 26:19 3 27:05 3 1 : 1 9 : 2 1 
4 9 Gössinger, Christopher Geizhals.at VICC Racing mAK90 4 25:58 4 26:28 4 27:29 4 1 : 1 9 : 5 5 
5 39 Artenjak, Bernhard ARBÖ Wienenergie Röhsl mAK76 5 27:01 7 27:39 5 27:50 5 1 : 2 2 : 3 0 
6 8 Ehmoser, Martin TALENT:frei mAK78 6 26:58 6 28:53 7 28:38 7 1 : 2 4 : 2 9 
7 5 Stepnowski, Jaromir Brunn am Gebirge mAK80 7 27:57 9 28:42 6 28:08 6 1 : 2 4 : 4 7 
8 7 Fassl, Mario Union Cycling Team NÖ mAK76 8 27:10 8 29:04 8 29:29 9 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
9 2 Stamhammer, Simon Tri Team Musketiere mAK90 9 28:26 11 29:38 10 29:12 8 1 : 2 7 : 1 6 

10 15 Schandl, Daniel Judenau mAK80 10 28:31 12 29:34 9 30:37 10 1 : 2 8 : 4 2 
11 25 Girsch, Thomas Eibesthaler Radfreunde mAK77 11 30:13 13 32:02 11 33:20 12 1 : 3 5 : 3 5 
12 41 Riener, Reinhard Toms Radhaus mAK90 12 31:06 14 33:07 12 34:12 13 1 : 3 8 : 2 5 
13 34 Untermayer, Michael LC Erdpress mAK80 13 33:37 16 33:33 15 32:38 11 1 : 3 9 : 4 8 
14 16 Demmer, Jan Judenau mAK08 14 31:32 15 33:20 13 37:28 16 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 
15 33 Boyer, Thomas Bikegang Seyring mAK77 15 33:38 17 35:50 16 35:36 14 1 : 4 5 : 0 4 
16 32 Sprinzl, Roman Göllersdorf mAK86 16 33:57 18 35:59 17 36:12 15 1 : 4 6 : 0 8 
17 21 Neavae, Tobias Geizhals.at VICC Racing mAK83 17 34:22 19 36:26 18 37:43 17 1 : 4 8 : 3 1 
18 18 Csenar, Christian Union Cycling Team NÖ mAK80 18 28:06 10 44:08 21 38:18 18 1 : 5 0 : 3 2 
19 45 Höberth, Gerlad Ernstbrunn mAK85 19 36:52 20 39:23 19 42:36 20 1 : 5 8 : 5 1 
20 36 Schwarz, Mario Mistelbach mAK98 20 39:29 21 40:33 20 42:15 19 2 : 0 2 : 1 7 

- 31 Fichtinger, Michael URC SpK Renner Langenl mAK83 - 26:38 5 33:21 14 - - - 
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Heidfeldkriterium 2025 Hauptbewerb  am  19.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren Senioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 6 Lackner, Wolfgang ARBÖ Wienenergie Röhsl m5062 1 27:58 1 28:42 1 27:59 1 1 : 2 4 : 3 9 
2 24 Kostenszky, Andreas m5072 2 27:58 1 28:42 1 28:31 2 1 : 2 5 : 1 1 
3 4 Vocian, Victor PSK Znojmo m5068 3 28:30 3 29:37 4 29:29 3 1 : 2 7 : 3 6 
4 40 Schuch, Günther m5071 4 28:32 4 29:36 3 30:56 5 1 : 2 9 : 0 4 
5 26 Trummer, Rudolf Toms Radhaus m5066 5 30:12 5 30:38 5 30:28 4 1 : 3 1 : 1 8 
6 28 Hohenecker, Alexander Sports Monkeys Triathlon m5066 6 30:25 6 31:20 6 32:22 6 1 : 3 4 : 0 7 
7 23 Karl, Jürgen m5069 7 31:17 7 32:27 8 33:27 9 1 : 3 7 : 1 1 
8 13 Körmer, Leopold RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5060 8 32:30 9 32:19 7 32:43 7 1 : 3 7 : 3 2 
9 46 Hubinger, Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde m5073 9 33:40 11 33:31 9 33:22 8 1 : 4 0 : 3 3 

10 38 Kalauszek, Klaus Wiener Sport-Club m5069 10 32:31 10 35:01 10 36:34 12 1 : 4 4 : 0 6 
11 12 Florian, Harald Hagenbrunn m5064 11 31:29 8 35:30 11 37:35 13 1 : 4 4 : 3 4 
12 43 Gleich, Heimo SV Paudorf m5068 12 35:07 16 35:39 12 34:57 10 1 : 4 5 : 4 3 
13 42 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram m5057 13 36:36 17 36:13 13 36:07 11 1 : 4 8 : 5 6 
14 10 Laureys, Patrick RC Dreilala Münichsthal m5068 14 34:23 12 36:35 14 40:48 18 1 : 5 1 : 4 6 
15 37 Mitterbauer, Christian Wiener Sport-Club m5070 15 34:24 13 38:17 16 39:26 15 1 : 5 2 : 0 7 
16 29 Bittmann, Roman LAC Harlekin m5071 16 35:04 15 37:52 15 40:19 17 1 : 5 3 : 1 5 
17 44 Bittmann, Lambert LAC Harlekin m5066 17 37:27 18 39:45 18 39:25 14 1 : 5 6 : 3 7 
18 14 Biskup, Johann RC Arbö Polizei Wien m5057 18 39:29 20 39:20 17 39:42 16 1 : 5 8 : 3 1 
19 3 Netzl, Kurt Mistelbach m5071 19 38:11 19 40:49 19 43:51 19 2 : 0 2 : 5 1 

- 35 Schöfbeck, Ferdinand LAC Harlekin m5074 - 34:52 14 - - - - - 
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Heidfeldkriterium 2025 Hauptbewerb  am  19.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen Klasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitAbs.1 Abs.2 Abs.3Verein/Ort

1 17 Csenar, Lisa Exmanco ÖAMTC Bad Isc wAK82 1 31:29 1 33:21 1 33:10 1 1 : 3 8 : 0 0 
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